

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Herb Brooks graduated from Johnson High School in 1955, where he earned five letters in Hockey and Baseball, and was a member of the 1955 State Hockey Championship Team; and

WHEREAS: Herb Brooks attended the University of Minnesota, where he lettered in Hockey for three years and was a member of the U.S. Olympic Hockey Team in 1964 and 1968; and

WHEREAS: Herb Brooks was a member of the U. S. National teams in 1961, 1963, 1965, 1967, 1968, and 1970; and

WHEREAS: Herb Brooks was the University of Minnesota's Hockey Coach from 1972 through 1979 where he coached two W.C.H.A. Titles and three N.C.A.A. Titles; and

WHEREAS: In 1979, Herb Brooks coached the U.S. National Team at the World Games in Moscow; and

WHEREAS: Herb Brooks in 1980, coached the U.S.A. Gold Medal Olympic Hockey Team;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim March 21, 1980, as

HERB BROOKS DAY

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same. I further encourage all Minnesotans to honor this individual for his hard work, determination, and perseverance in his astounding achievements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF STATE LED

Joan Anderson Show